

Date: 2023-10-10

TO: Federal Communication Commission Equipment Authorization Branch 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MID 21046

Regarding: FCC ID: 2AGGY18751517

To whom it may concern:

This letter serves as official authorization for Compliance Certification Services (Kunshan) Inc and its representative, Winkey Wang, to act on behalf of Thales Avionics, Inc., in all matters related to the application for equipment authorization concerning the FCC ID mentioned above. This includes the authority to sign any and all documents pertaining to the aforementioned matters. All actions undertaken by the appointed agent on our behalf shall be deemed as valid and binding as if performed by Thales Avionics, Inc. itself.

Furthermore, we hereby affirm that we are not under any restriction for federal benefits, including those governed by the FCC, as outlined in Section 5301 of the Anti-Drug Abuse Act of 1988, 21 U.S.C. 853(a).

In cases where our agent, as mentioned above, signs the certification application on our behalf, we acknowledge that the responsibility for adhering to the terms and conditions specified by SGS North America, Inc. for Certification remains solely with Thales Avionics, Inc.

This authorization shall remain in effect until further notice is provided in writing by the undersigned.

Signature:

Name: Amirhossein Tavakoli

Title: Director of Regulatory Compliance

Thales Avionics, Inc. Telephone: 949-232-3671

E-mail: Amirhossein.tavakoli@us.thalesgroup.com